

Kenai Peninsula Borough

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

Meeting Agenda Lands Committee

Cindy Ecklund, Chair Brent Hibbert, Vice Chair Tyson Cox

Tuesday, January 2, 2024

4:15 PM

Betty J. Glick Assembly Chambers and Zoom https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89511033332? pwd=GThg6CA4QuaaPihm3rpMKljbZoy5ZG.1

Meeting ID: 895 1103 3332 Passcode: 193069

NEW BUSINESS

3. Other

*a. KPB-5700

Petition to Vacate a Public Access Easement of Triple Crown Estates No 2, Phase 2, Fritz Creek Area, Plat HM 2014-16, KPB File 2023-131V

[Clerk's Note: At its regularly scheduled meeting of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission on December 11, 2023 the proposed vacation was approved by unanimous consent.]

Attachments:

ROWV-Triple Crown Estates No. 2 KPB File 2023-131V

***b.** KPB-5701

Petition to Vacate a Right-of-Way of C&C Bear Street, Funny River Area, Plat KN 2003-74, KPB File 2023-133V

[Clerk's Note: At its regularly scheduled meeting of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission on December 11, 2023 the proposed vacation was approved by unanimous consent.]

Attachments:

ROWV-C & C Bear Sub KPB File 2023-133V

Page 1 Printed on 1/5/2024